
2022-2023 WCTE Board of Directors
Executive Committee

PAST PRESIDENT
Vacant

PRESIDENT
Professional Issues and 

Diversity Chair
Eisenhower High School, 

New Berlin
mrs.sarahr.b@gmail.com

FIRST VICE- 
PRESIDENT

Tanya Sponholz
Prescott High School, 

Prescott
sponholz@prescott.k12.

wi.us

SECRETARY
Vacant

TREASURER
(appointed positon)

Tom Scott
Pooley Trustee Board 

(elected position)
UW-Milwaukee

tscott2@uwm.edu

Jennifer Moody
Wisconsin English 

Journal editor
Mount Mary 

University, Milwaukee
moodyj@mtmary.

edu

Regional District Director Liaisons

Patrick Osowski
Social Media and 
Communications 

Chair
Fond du Lac High 

School, Fond du Lac
osowskip@fonddulac.

k12.wi.us

SECOND VICE-
PRESIDENT

Trista Owczarzak
Cambria-Friesland 

School District
trista.owczarzak@gmail.

com

Chelsey Bohan
P.J. Jacobs Jr. High School, 

Stevens Point
cbohan@pointschools.net

Five 
Positions 

Vacant

Regional District Directors

Lynn Aprill
Executive Director,

Pooley Trust 
Officer, Wisconsin 

Literary Map,
CESA #8, Gillett
l.aprill8@gmail.

com

Non-Voting Members

Board Members

Stephanie Hurt
Brodhead School 

District 
sthurt5@gmail.

com

David Roloff
First Year Teacher 

and Student 
Teacher Awards, 

ELATE state liaison
UW-Stevens Point

droloff@uwsp.edu

Shannon
Lagore

Diversity chair
Oakfield High 

School
stlagore@

oakfield.k12.
wi.us

Joanna 
Slattery

Amherst High 
School

Amherst
jslattery@

amherst.k12.
wi.us

Three
Positions 

Vacant

John Schad
Kohler Middle/High 

School, Kohler
schadj@kohler.k12.

wi.us

One 
Position 
Vacant

Bianca Williams
Dept. of Public 

Instruction liaison 
Madison

Bianca.Williams-
Griffin@dpi.wi.gov

Jessa Turner
Archivist 

Elkhart Lake-
Glenbeulah High 

School
jessaturner12@

gmail.com

Linda Barrington
Pooley Trust Board, 

WCTE Update Editor,
Webmaster
Brookfield

lbarring@wi.rr.com
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